

Genesys International Corporation Ltd.



November 18, 2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code : 506109	Symbol : GENESYS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited financial results for the Second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith the copy of Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the Second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 as published in the newspaper - The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

Request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Genesys International Corporation Ltd.**

Vineet Chopra
Vice President - Legal &
Company Secretary



TIME TECHNOPLAST LTD.

Bringing Polymers To Life
CIN: L27203DD1989PLC003240

Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Centre Point, Somnath Daman Road, Somnath, Dabhel, Nani Daman, Daman (U.T.) 386 210
Corp. Office: 55, Corporate Avenue, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072.
Website: www.timechnoplast.com, Email: investors@timechnoplast.com, Tel No.: 022 28575672, Fax: 022 28575672

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018
1	Revenue from operations	51,978.39	101,829.30	49,970.24	87,054.38	173,868.71	82,749.03
2	Net Profit for the period after tax (before tax exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2,064.11	4,519.37	1,798.49	3,996.56	8,462.14	3,292.41
3	Total Comprehensive Income	2,064.11	4,519.37	1,798.49	4,040.52	8,521.96	3,416.96
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	2,261.47	2,261.47	2,261.47	2,261.47	2,261.47	2,261.47
5	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)						
a.	Basic	0.91	2.00	0.80	1.70	3.64	1.40
b.	Diluted	0.91	2.00	0.80	1.70	3.64	1.40

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.timechnoplast.com

For TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED
Anil Jain
Managing Director (DIN No. 00183364)

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD

Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C • Bhulabhai Desai Road • Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No.: 022-23686618
E-mail id: ho@hawcoindia.com
CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30-09-2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30/09/2019	3 months ended 30/09/2018	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2019	3 months ended 30/09/2019	3 months ended 30/09/2018	Year to date figures for current period ended 30-09-2019
Total income from operations	3.08	3.13	6.15	894.49	863.50	1,791.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.06)	0.15	(0.76)	(467.41)	(234.26)	(822.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.06)	0.15	(0.76)	(467.41)	(234.26)	(822.18)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.17	0.19	2.82	(450.49)	(238.75)	(814.61)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.81	2.33	(41.04)	(453.75)	(236.61)	(858.47)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.62	0.02	0.28	(45.10)	(23.90)	(81.55)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Quarterly / Half year ended Financial Results is available on the websites http://www.msei.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

Sharon BIO-MEDICINE LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE : W-34, 3/41, MIDC, Taleja, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra 410208
Website : www.sharonbio.com CIN : L24110MH1989PLC052251
Tel: 91 22 67944000, Fax : 91 22 67944001, E-mail : investor_complaints@sharonbio.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019	Half Year Ended 30/09/2019	Quarter Ended 30/09/2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	4,203.42	8,614.06	3,918.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	457.87	924.61	312.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	458.51	(5,160.47)	317.31
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	458.51	(2,295.55)	317.31
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	2,378.71	2,378.71	2,378.71
6	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) Basic and diluted (in ₹)	0.39	(1.93)	0.27

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sharonbio.com.

For Sharon Bio-Medicine Ltd.
SD/-
Kaushik Banerjee
Chief Executive Officer

Place : Navi Mumbai.
Date : November 14, 2019

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Office : C/515, Kanaba Zillon, Junction of LBS Road and CST Road, BKC Anand, Near Equinox, Karla (West), Mumbai - 400070.
Regd. Office : S. M. P. Nagar, 1st Street, Koga Nagar Extn, Tumbur - 601 807.

POSSESSION NOTICE [See rule 4(1)]

Whereas, (For immovable property)
The Authorised Officer of the Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(1) read with Rule 3 of the Securitisation Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 02.07.2019 calling upon the Borrowers (i) Apple Pharmacy, (ii) Dr. Sanjay Waman Wajanji, (iii) Dr. Atul Bhalchandra Deshpande, (iv) Aparna Sanjay Wajanji, (v) Dr. Jayshree K. Salve to repay the amount mentioned in the notice bearing No. 5,60,64,641/- (Rs. Five Crore Sixty Lacs Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty One only) plus further interest within 60 days from the date receipt of the said notice.
Further the Bharat Co-operative Bank (Mumbai) Ltd., has assigned all its rights, title and interest of the entire outstanding debt of above loan account along with underlying securities in favour of M/s. Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. as Trustee of Omkara PS09/2019-20 Trust to the Trustee of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. dated 14.08.2019.
The Borrowers and Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given by the undersigned being The Authorised Officer of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. duly appointed under sub section (1) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act 2002 to the Borrower and Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the following secured assets / immovable / movable properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on her under Section 13(4) of the said (Act) read with rule 4 of the said rules on the 13th day of November 2019.
The Borrower and Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the exclusive charge of Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd. as Trustee of Omkara PS09/2019-20 Trust for an amount of Rs. 5,60,64,641/- (Rs. Five Crore Sixty Lacs Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty One only) along with further applicable interest thereon till realization of the entire outstanding dues.
The Borrower and Guarantors attention is invited to the provisions of the section 13(8) of SARFAESI Act in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

- Plot No. 4/103, admeasuring 1142 sq. ft. carpet area First Floor, Winkfield Park, Pothran Road No. 1, Near Sattiar Residency Hotel, Thane - West - 400808, owned by Dr. Sanjay Waman Wajanji & Aparna Sanjay Wajanji.
- Plot No. 1405, admeasuring 832 sq. ft. carpet area on 14th floor, along with car parking Ekra - A, Casa Bella Gold, Palava, Kalyan Shil Road, Domvli - East, Thane - 421204, owned by Dr. Jayshree Khandusale.
- Plot No. 2102, admeasuring 566 sq. ft. on 21st floor, along with car parking no. 1121, Building Regalia, Casa Royale Complex, Balam Road, Thane - 400805, owned by Dr. Jayshree Khandusale.
- Shop No. 3 Siddeshwar Arcade, Dpp. Manasa Nagar, Old Mumbai Pune Road, Kalyan West Thane - 400805, admeasuring 382 sq. ft., owned by Dr. Sanjay Waman Wajanji & Dr. Atul Bhalchandra Deshpande.
- Shop No. 8, Siddeshwar Arcade, Dpp. Manasa Nagar, Old Mumbai Pune Road, Kalyan West Thane - 400805, admeasuring 348 sq. ft., owned by Aparna Sanjay Wajanji. Sd/-
Date : 13.11.2019
Place : Thane
Authorized Officer
Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt. Ltd.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (MIDC) is the owner of the undermentioned property. By a Lease Deed dated 13th September, 1972 registered with the Sub-Registrar Mumbai under No. BOM/RI/106/1973 made between the Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation (therein referred to as the Lessor) of the One Part and Shri Gopi Krishna Damani, Director of Alumilite Pvt. Ltd. (therein referred to as the Lessee) of the Other Part, the MIDC had granted the lease of the undermentioned property to Alumilite Pvt. Ltd. Thereafter by a Deed of Assignment dated 21/05/2012 registered with the Sub-Registrar Thane under No. TNN-9-1905 of 2012 made between Shri Gopi Krishna Damani, Director of Alumilite Pvt. Ltd. (therein referred to as the Assignors) of the One Part and Ritu Automobile Pvt. Ltd. (therein referred to as the Assignees) of the Other Part, the said Alumilite Pvt. Ltd. had assigned and transferred the leasehold rights in respect of the undermentioned property to Ritu Automobile Pvt. Ltd. Now Ritu Automobile Pvt. Ltd. has agreed to assign and transfer all their leasehold right, title and interest in the undermentioned property with the structure and factory building standing thereon more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written to our clients free from all encumbrances, claims and demands. All persons having any claim against or to the undermentioned property by way of mortgage, gift, sale, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement or otherwise howsoever are required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned at their office at Sai Niwas, Office Nos. 3-4, Near Bedekar English School, Mahatma Phule Road, Naupada, Thane (West)-400 602 within 14 days from the date of publication hereof otherwise the assignment and transfer will be completed without reference to such claim and the same, if any, will be considered as waived.
THE SCHEDULE HEREINAFOVE REFERRED TO:
All that piece or parcel of land bearing Plot No. B-45 admeasuring 1987 sq.mtrs. or thereabouts with the structure and factory building standing thereon situated at Thane Industrial Area within the village limits of Panchpakhadi, in the Taluka and Registration Sub-District of Thane and District and Registration District Thane within the limits of Thane Municipal Corporation and bounded as follows:
On or towards North : by MIDC Road
On or towards South : by Plot No. D-2.
On or towards East : by Plot No. A-178.
On or towards West : by Private Land.
Dated this 16 day of November, 2019.
For PRAVIN VEERA & CO. Sd/-
Advocates & Solicitors for the Intending Assignees

GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd Office : 73A SDF III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096
CIN : L40109MH2006PLC163731 Tel No. 022-4488 4488, Fax No. 022-28290603
website : www.giesl.com; E mail: investors@giesl.com

Extract of statement of standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 (₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.14	2.76	1.00	5.90	1.58	5.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.74)	(0.75)	(4.05)	(1.49)	(5.91)	(7.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.74)	(0.75)	(4.05)	(1.49)	(5.91)	(7.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	(0.74)	(0.75)	(4.05)	(1.49)	(5.91)	(7.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.74)	(0.75)	(4.05)	(1.49)	(5.91)	(7.88)
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)				861.19	861.19	861.19
8	Other Equity				(171.71)	(168.24)	(170.21)
9	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹10/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)						
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.09)
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.07)	(0.09)

Notes:
1) The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2019 approved the same and its release.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.giesl.com.)
3) The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.

For GI ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
SAROJA MALIK
DIRECTOR
DIN No.00400421

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2019

PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.

CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039
Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400 102 | Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916
Fax +91 22 26782455, 26781505 | Email: investors@pateleng.com | Website: www.pateleng.com

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (Rs. in Crores except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED
Total Income from Operation (Net)	595.49	598.29	539.90	1,193.78	1,095.39	2,069.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.00	63.17	95.46	100.17	148.83	199.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37.00	63.17	104.46	100.17	148.83	199.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.38	58.54	5.91	79.92	42.08	82.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	21.09	58.10	6.34	79.19	42.59	83.03
Equity Share Capital	16.42	16.42	15.70	16.42	15.70	16.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	2,287.46	-
Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :	1.30 0.45	3.56 1.51	0.38 0.38	4.87 1.48	2.68 1.95	5.22 2.97

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.pateleng.com
b. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
c. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2019. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.
d. The Group has adopted Ind AS 116, "Leases" with effect from April, 2019 with a modified retrospective approach. Effect of adoption of Ind AS 116 on the profit for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 is not material.
e. The Company has allotted 22,33,29,786 fully paid up equity shares, through right issue on October 16, 2019 @ Rs. 9 (including premium of Rs. 8 per equity share). Post issue, fully paid up equity shares of the company has increased to 38,75,78,922.
f. The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.

for Patel Engineering Ltd.
Sd/-
Kavita Shirvaikar
Whole Time Director & CFO
(DIN: 07737376)

Mumbai
November 14, 2019

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096 | Website : www.igenesys.com
Email : investors@igenesys.com | CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28290603

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (₹ in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2019	For the period ended 30-09-2019	Year Ended 31-03-2019	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019	For the period ended 30-09-2019	Year Ended 31-03-2019
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2,764.05	3,700.90	2,550.14	6,464.95	4,781.89	11,879.34
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	254.33	680.68	293.72	935.01	695.70	1,525.13
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	254.33	680.68	293.72	935.01	695.70	1,525.13
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	334.37	635.14	235.71	969.51	581.04	1,229.63
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	334.37	635.14	235.71	969.51	581.04	1,229.63
6.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(37.03)	-	34.03	(37.03)	34.03	25.24
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	297.34	635.14	269.74	932.48	615.07	1,254.87
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to: NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	297.34	635.14	269.74	932.48	615.07	1,254.87
9.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1,556.67	1,556.67	1,548.84	1,556.67	1,548.84	1,556.67
10.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	28,016.79
11.	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations) Basic EPS (Not Annualised) Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	1.07 1.06	2.04 2.00	0.76 0.73	3.11 3.10	1.88 1.80	3.97 3.89

Notes:
1. The standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2019 approved the same and its release.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.igenesys.com.)

For Genesys International Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Saroja Malik
Whole-Time Director
DIN No: 00400421

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2019

